RoHS Compliant
ATA Disk Chip 4
Product Specifications
January 27, 2015
Version 1.1
Apacer Technology Inc.
4
th

12
© 2015 Apacer Technology Inc.                                                                                                      Rev. 1.1
9. Product Ordering Information
9.1 Product Code Designations
AP – FC  xxxx  C  X  N  X  X   – X X   X
 Apacer Product Code
Model Name
Capacity:
0128:       128MB       002G:     2GB
0256:        256MB      004G:     4GB
0512:        512MB      008G:     8GB
001G:           1GB      016G:   16GB
0256:        256MB
0512:        512MB
001G:           1GB
Controller Version
PCB Version
Speed:
N:Standard
Voltage:
3: 3.3V
5: 5.0V
Temperature:
Blank: Standard
W: Wide. Temp
FW Version
Flash Type
Option
D: UDMA Mode
P: PIO Mode
M: MWDMA Mode
 ATA-Disk Chip 4
AP-FC0xxXC1NxX-TX
13
© 2015 Apacer Technology Inc.                                                                                                      Rev. 1.1
9.2 Valid Combinations
9.2.1 UDMA Mode
Capacity P/N (3.3V) P/N (5V)
128MB AP-FC0128C1N3D-T AP-FC0128C1N5D-T
256MB AP-FC0256C1N3D-T AP-FC0256C1N5D-T
512MB AP-FC0512C1N3D-T AP-FC0512C1N5D-T
1GB AP-FC001GC1N3D-T AP-FC001GC1N5D-T
2GB AP-FC002GC1N3D-T AP-FC002GC1N5D-T
4GB AP-FC004GC1N3D-T AP-FC004GC1N5D-T
8GB AP-FC008GC1N3D-T AP-FC008GC1N5D-T
      16GB AP-FC016GC1N3D-T AP-FC016GC1N5D-T
9.2.2 PIO Mode
Capacity P/N (3.3V) P/N (5V)
128MB AP-FC0128C1N3P-T AP-FC0128C1N5P-T
256MB AP-FC0256C1N3P-T AP-FC0256C1N5P-T
512MB AP-FC0512C1N3P-T AP-FC0512C1N5P-T
1GB AP-FC001GC1N3P-T AP-FC001GC1N5P-T
2GB AP-FC002GC1N3P-T AP-FC002GC1N5P-T
4GB AP-FC004GC1N3P-T AP-FC004GC1N5P-T
8GB AP-FC008GC1N3P-T AP-FC008GC1N5P-T
      16GB AP-FC016GC1N3P-T AP-FC016GC1N5P-T
9.2.3 MWDMA Mode
Capacity P/N (3.3V) P/N (5V)
128MB AP-FC0128C1N3M-T AP-FC0128C1N5M-T
256MB AP-FC0256C1N3M-T AP-FC0256C1N5M-T
512MB AP-FC0512C1N3M-T AP-FC0512C1N5M-T
1GB AP-FC001GC1N3M-T AP-FC001GC1N5M-T
2GB AP-FC002GC1N3M-T AP-FC002GC1N5M-T
4GB AP-FC004GC1N3M-T AP-FC004GC1N5M-T
8GB AP-FC008GC1N3M-T AP-FC008GC1N5M-T
16GB AP-FC016GC1N3M-T AP-FC016GC1N5M-T
 ATA-Disk Chip 4
AP-FC0xxXC1NxX-TX
14
© 2015 Apacer Technology Inc.                                                                                                      Rev. 1.1
9.2.4 Extended Temperature UDMA Mode
Capacity P/N (3.3V) P/N (5V)
128MB AP-FC0128C1N3D-TW AP-FC0128C1N5D-TW